SMALL PACKAGE PFM CONTROL
STEP-UP DC/DC CONVERTER
LR8301 Series
 Introduction
The LR8301 Series is a CMOS PFM-control
step-up switching DC/DC converter that
mainly consists of a reference voltage
source, an oscillator, and a comparator. The

• External transistor type available
(product type B、D)
 Ordering Information
LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.
1/9
Pin Assignment
Table 1  LR8301A Series（SOT-23-3 PKG）
Pin No. Pin Name Functions
1 VOUT Output voltage pin
2 VSS GND pin
3 LX External inductor connection pin
Table 2  LR8301B Series（SOT-23-3 PKG）
Pin No. Pin Name Functions
1 VOUT Output voltage pin
2 VSS GND pin
3 EXT External transistor connection pin
  Table 3  LR8301C Series（SOT-23-5 PKG）
Pin No. Pin Name Functions
1 EN
Shutdown pin
“H”: Normal operation
“L”: Step-up stopped
2 VOUT Output voltage pin
3 NC (N.C.)
4 VSS GND pin
5 LX External inductor connection pin
   Table 4  LR8301D Series（SOT-23-5 PKG）
Pin No. Pin Name Functions
1 EN
Shutdown pin
“H”: Normal operation